Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

09-01-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra



or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

101131499

lress of receiving party(ies):

Cyprian E. Uzoh Daniel C. Edelstein

Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment [] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of name

[] Other

Execution Date:

8/9/99; 8/5/99

International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road

Armonk, New York 10504

Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X



4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 8/9/99; 8/5/99

Patent Application No.(s)

В. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick Suite 800

1990 M Street, N.W.

Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036

Total number of applications and patents involved [1]

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00 [] Enclosed

[XX] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [XX] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 09-0458 (FI-407)

8. Deposit Account No: 09-0458 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)

### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. EE468937153US

oseph P. Abat

\_ Date: 8-24-75

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO, COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

A ATTORNEY REQUESTS THE DATE OF

**BUPOSH AS THE FILE DATE.** 

Do not detach this portion

DATE OF DEPOSIT:

BY SIGNATURE & DATE:

RobinAnn Zeno

08/B1/1999 MTHAI1

01

00000315 090458

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09382109 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

FC:581 40.00 CH

> Public burden reporting for this sample color sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded. including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We,

Cyprian E. Uzoh
County of Santa Clara

Daniel C. Edelstein County of Westchester City of Milpitas and state of California

City of New Rochelle and state of New York

have invented certain improvements in

## Serial Intelligent Electro-Chemical-Mechanical Wafer Processor

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on  $(1) \quad \frac{8 \left| \mathcal{G} \right| \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G}}{(2)}$ 

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns, and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said

invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and					
foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.					
•					
SIGNED AND SEALED					

(1) signed at Milpites, CA
on 8/9/99

Cyprian E. Uzoh

(2) signed at on

Daniel C. Edelstein

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We,

Cyprian E. Uzoh

County of Santa Clara

Daniel C. Edelstein County of Westchester City of Milpitas and state of California

City of New Rochelle and state of New York

have invented certain improvements in

# Serial Intelligent Electro-Chemical-Mechanical Wafer Processor

(1)			
(2)	8/6/99		

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns, and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said

invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED

(1) signed at on

Cyprian E. Uzoh

(2) signed at East Friedle, New Yorks on 8/5/199

**RECORDED: 08/24/1999** 

Daniel C. Edelstein